

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SRINAGAR & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 805/2024

CM No. 2079/2024

Farooq Ahmad Naikoo and Anr

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Aswad R. Attar, Advocate

Vs.

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Limited

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rabinder Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

19.04.2024

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Rabinder Singh, learned Advocate, enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Notice, accordingly, is waived.

List on 05.06.2024.

Meantime, subject to payment of Rs. 2.00 lacs, no coercive action shall be taken against the petitioners until the next hearing.

Copy of this order be provided to the counsel for the petitioners under the seal and signature of the Joint Registrar cum Bench Secretary of this Court.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

19.04.2024

Junaid