

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 805/2024 CM(2079/2024).

FAROOQ AHMAD NAIKOO AND ANR.

...PETITIONER (s)

Through: Mr. Aswad Attar, Advocate.

VERSUS

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED.

Through: Mr. Iman Ab. Muizz, Advocate

...RESPONDENT(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER

09-04-2025

01. In terms of Order dated 19.04.2024, the petitioners have not deposited the whole of the amount as such they have not complied with the aforesaid order.
02. In view of this, the interim direction issued on 19.04.2024 shall stand vacated.
03. List for consideration on 28.04.2025.

(Mohammad Yousuf Wani)
Judge.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

09-04-2025

Showkat Khan