

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 805/2024 CM(2079/2024)**

**FAROOQ AHMAD NAIKOO AND ANR. ...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Aswad Attar, Advocate

**Vs.**

**JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED ...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Mohammad Assim-ud-Din, Adv. vice  
Mr. Rabinder Singh, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDE R**

28.04.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that his clients are in the process of settling the matter with the Bank.

In that view of the matter, let the consideration of this petition be deferred by four weeks.

List on 14.07.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL) (SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

28.04.2025

"ARIF"