

S. No. 15

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) 805/2024**

FAROOQ AHMAD NAIKOO AND ANR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs.**

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Robinder Singh, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**18.08.2025**

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners. In the interest of justice, await appearance.

List on 29.09.2025.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
18.08.2025  
"Imtiyaz"