

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 805/2024
CM(2079/2024)**

FAROOQ AHMAD NAIKOO AND ANR.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rabinder Sing, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
10.12.2025

01. On the last two consecutive dates of hearing, there was no representation on behalf of the petitioners.
02. Today also when the case was called up nobody turned to appear for the petitioners. It seems that petitioners have lost interest to pursue this petition.
03. Dismissed for non-prosecution.
04. Interim direction have already stand vacated.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

10.12.2025

"S. Nuzhati"