

S. No. 1

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 8671/2025  
In WP(C) No. 805/2024

Farooq Ahmad Naikoo and Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. H. Furrahi, Advocate

**Vs.**

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Limited ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rabinder Singh, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
19.02.2026

01. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/respondent prays for and is granted a week's time as last and final opportunity to file objections.
02. List on 04.03.2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
19.02.2026  
Manzoor