

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 805/2024

FAROOQ AHMAD NAIKOO AND ANR.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. H. Furrahi, Advocate

Vs.

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Robinder Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

30.03.2026

Mr. Furrahi, learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that after this petition was dismissed and during the intervening period of dismissal and restoration, his property has been attached.

He may lay a motion with regard to the same by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 06.04.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
30.03.2026
"Imtiyaz"