

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 805/2024 CM(1636/2026)

FAROOQ AHMAD NAIKOO AND ANR ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. H. Furrahi, Advocate

Vs.

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rabinder Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R
06.04.2026

CM No. 1436/2026

1. Notice.

2. Notice waived by Mr. Rabinder Singh, learned appearing counsel for the respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.
3. List along with WP(C) No. 805/2024 on 05.05.2026.
4. In the meanwhile, subject to deposit of 50% of the amount due as on date, there shall be no further coercive action qua the secured assets.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

06.04.2026

"ARIF"